



Heraklion 28/2/2018

PRESS RELEASE

IMBB researcher Panayiota Poirazi elected member of the Organizing Committee for the FENS Forum 2018



Dr. Panayiota Poirazi (<u>www.dendrites.gr</u>), Research Director at IMBB-FORTH has been elected member of the Organizing Committee for the FENS Forum 2018. The FENS Forum is the largest Neuroscience conference that is organized every two years by the Federation of European Neuroscience Societies (FENS). The members of the Organization Committee are nominated by National Societies and FENS officers and elected by the FENS Council. Dr. Poirazi is one of the 17 committee members for FENS Forum 2018, which will take place from 7-11 of July 2018 in Berlin and is expected to attract more than 6,000 participants.

More info:

Dr. Panayiota Poirazi Research Director, IMBB-FORTH

Email: poirazi@imbb.forth.gr | Tel.: +30 2810391139